
Dordt (Iowa) (19-21) -vs- St. Mary (Neb.) (7-28)
2021-04-24 at Omaha, Ne (Heritage Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dordt (Iowa) 0 0 7 0 1 0 3 11 10 2
St. Mary (Neb.) 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 6 9 1

Dordt (Iowa) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cunard, Kenzie cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Oules, Jessica rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Zevenbergen, Kayla rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Evavold, Rachel p 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Flaherty, Jessica 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sikkema, Hannah lf 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
Schemper, Chandler 2b 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
    Wieringa, Erin 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Veenstra, Emma ss 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Terpstra, Ivy 3b 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Caldwell, Sophia c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Koster, Ella dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Knaack, Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heeringa, Hailey 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 11 10 10 7 3 0

2B: Wieringa, Erin (1); Schemper, Chandler (1); Sikkema, Hannah
(1); Cunard, Kenzie (1)
SB: Koster, Ella (1)
CS: Sikkema, Hannah (1)
E: Heeringa, Hailey (1); Sikkema, Hannah (1)

St. Mary (Neb.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Straight, Abby dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Howe, Alexis cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kemmetmueller, Abby 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nekola, Maddie rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Jensen, Chloe rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethen, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trendle, Ashley c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Joens, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hoglund, Gabby c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Larsen, Mickayla p 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Chappell, McKenzie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Monzon, Izzy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Laurin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Solano, Taelar lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scholl, Rylee 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hofmaier, Emma 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
McGargill, Marissa ss 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Homes, Macy 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed, Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 9 6 1 2 0

2B: Straight, Abby (1); Larsen, Mickayla (1)
HR: McGargill, Marissa (1)
E: Howe, Alexis (1)

Dordt (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Knaack, Taylor 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Koster, Ella 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Oules, Jessica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Zevenbergen, Kayla 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Wieringa, Erin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Schemper, Chandler 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Heeringa, Hailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sikkema, Hannah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Flaherty, Jessica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Veenstra, Emma 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Evavold, Rachel (W, 1) 7.0 9 6 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 31 32 0 0 –
Caldwell, Sophia 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Terpstra, Ivy 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Cunard, Kenzie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 9 6 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 31 32 0 0

St. Mary (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nekola, Maddie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
McGargill, Marissa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Jensen, Chloe 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Solano, Taelar 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Trendle, Ashley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Miller, Laurin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Homes, Macy 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Chappell, McKenzie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Monzon, Izzy 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –



Hoglund, Gabby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Joens, Logan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Reed, Kendall 4.2 5 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 17 20 0 0 –
Scholl, Rylee 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Straight, Abby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Larsen, Mickayla (L, 1) 2.1 5 6 6 4 1 2 0 0 0 10 14 0 0 –
Hofmaier, Emma 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kemmetmueller, Abby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Ethen, Morgan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Howe, Alexis 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 10 11 11 7 3 3 0 0 0 27 34 0 0
 
Win: Evavold, Rachel (1)
Loss: Larsen, Mickayla (1)
HBP: None
PB: Knaack, Taylor, Koster, Ella, Zevenbergen, Kayla, Wieringa, Erin, Flaherty, Jessica, Nekola, Maddie, Jensen, Chloe, Trendle, Ashley, Miller,
Laurin, Chappell, McKenzie, Monzon, Izzy, Joens, Logan, Kemmetmueller, Abby, Ethen, Morgan
 
Start: 15:00   Time: 02:02   Attendance: 120   Weather: Mostly sunny, warm



Play By Play
 
 


